ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. M2010-7128

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

| FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|----------------------------|---|--|
| To the Commissioner fo | or Patents : Please record | the attached original docume | nts or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address | ss of receiving party(ies) |
| David P. Prince (exec | cuted 06/14/2004) | Name: Speed | lline Technologies, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach | ed? [] Yes [X] No | Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Char [] Other | ger nge of Name | Street Address: | 16 Forge Park Franklin, MA 02038 |
| | | Additional name(s) & addre | sses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/784,118 | | ation: B. Patent No.(s) | |
| A | dditional numbers att | ached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of ap | plications and patents involved: [1] |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142 | Biled. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | \$40.00 |
| | si, LLP | [] Enclosed | |
| | | [X] Authorized to b | e charged to deposit account |
| | | The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies or overpayments to: | |
| | | 8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762; Ref. No. M2010-7128. | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and between copy of the original document. | elief, the foregoing in | formation is true and co | оггесt and any attached copy is a |
| Keith F. Noe | Kell I. | nol | June 18, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signatu | re | Date |
| Total number of pa | iges including cover s | sheet, attachments, and | I document: [4] |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

743403.1

700092506

PATENT REEL: 014747 FRAME: 0912



Attorney Docket No. M2010-7128 Assignment- Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned **David P. Prince of Wakefield**, RI hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Speedline Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 16 Forge Park, Franklin, MA 02038, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2004 under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/784,118 and entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING DEFECTS IN PRINTED SOLDER PASTE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 014747 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket No. M2010-7128 Assignment-Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

| 1A JUN 04 _ | DavidPrince | <u>.</u> |
|--|-----------------------|---------------|
| Date D | avid P. Prince | |
| STATE OF: COUNTY OF: | | • |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | day of | · |
| SEAL | | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires | |
| See attached document | | |

743402.1

MASSACHUSETTS JURAT

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

Gov. Exec. Ord. #456 (03-13), §5(e)

| the of Managahusatts |) |
|--|--|
| ommonwealth of Massachusetts | > ss. |
| Outlity of | 7074 |
| n this the I + + k day of JUN | l year, before me, |
| Melissin T. Varteles | the undersigned Notary Public, |
| Name of Notary Public | We Prince |
| ersonally appeared | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| royal to me through satisfactory | evidence of identity, which was/were |
| POSENAL X | nowledge |
| | Evidence of Identity |
| . Costipion of | to be the person(s) whose name(s) was/were |
| was the form the fire. | signed on the preceding or attached document |
| Contraction of the Delivery of the Contraction of t | in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to |
| | me that the contents of the document are |
| | truthful and accurate to the best of his/ her/their |
| · 생기 Takk화활동별 | knowledge and belief. |
| 보 | |
| [12] (2.11) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) (2.12) | N A / |
| | Million Varterena |
| Marie Contraction of the State | 1111115812 - 1. V W WWW. |
| | Signature of Watery Public |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| MELISSA J. WATTERESMAN | Melissik J. Vartelesian |
| A A A Comments of Managements | |
| My Commission Engine Mar 24, 2011 | Printed Name of Notary |
| | 1.1 |
| | My Commission Explines March 24, 2011 |
| Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above | My Commission Expires |
| | PTIONAL |
| Although the information in this section is not required by | law, it may prove valuable to persons |
| relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent rem | noval and reattachment of this form to Right Thumbprot of Signer |
| another document. | Top of thumb here |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| Document Date: Number of F | Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| | |

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5952 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

> **PATENT** REEL: 014747 FRAME: 0915